

Government of West Bengal WEST BENGAL HEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD



HFW-53024/15/2023-SECY(HRB)(HFW)-Dept. of H&FW 1/424593/202

Memo No.: 1339/HFW-53024/15/2023-SECY(HRB)(HFW)-Dept. of H&FW

Date:09.08.2023

NOTICE

The Overall Performance List of all eligible candidates including those who are selected in the Panel and Category-wise Panel Listfor the post of WBMES Cadre/Associate Professor, Dept. of Head &Neck Surgery IPGME&R-SSKM under Health & Family Welfare Department, Government of West Bengal vide Advertisement No.: R/WBMES Cadre-Associate Professor, Dept. of Head & Neck Surgery/12/2023 Dated: 08.05.2023, are hereby published.

Name of the post	Reservationcategory	Vacancy as per AdvertisementNo: R/WBMES Cadre- Associate Professor, Dept. of Head & Neck Surgery /12/2023 Dated: 08.05.2023	Recommendation
WBMES Cadre/Associate Professor, Dept. of Head & NeckSurgery IPGME&R-SSKM	UR	1	1
TOTAL		1	1

These will remain valid till all the posts as notified are filledup or for a period of one year, whichever is earlier.

> Sd/-Secretary & Controller of Examination West Bengal Health Recruitment Board

Benfish Tower (1st Floor), GN-31, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091 Tel. (Off.): +91 33 2357 0085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 E-mail: wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com

Website: www.wbhrb.in